TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer effective 01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interedge Technologies, LLC		12/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFG Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	11175 Cicero Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2464479	PYROEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031 Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0124-320

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE M. STERBA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0870 2764170

CH \$40.00

900210444

Signature:	/Anne M. Sterba/
Date:	12/22/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=0124-320-ASN1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0871

CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Interedge Technologies, LLC has adopted and used the mark PYROEDGE which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,464,479, dated June 26, 2001 (the "Mark" and "Registration");

WHEREAS, as of January 1, 2005, AFG Industries, Inc. (now called AGC Flat Glass North America, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, with an address at 11175 Cicero Drive, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 purchased all of the outstanding shares and transferred ownership of the entities comprised of Interedge Technologies, LLC to AFG Industries, Inc. The transfer included the subject "Mark" and "Registration";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm the prior transfer as set forth above based upon personal knowledge of this prior transfer. I further confirm that Interedge Technologies, LLC did transfer unto AFG Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the subject "Mark" and "Registration", together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the "Mark", and the "Registration/ thereof.

By:

her P. Correnti

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary and Corporate Compliance Director for AGC Glass Company North

America

Signed at Alpharetta, Georgia, this Ø

1945769

TRADEMARK REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 12/22/2011